Tech 80% Gas Furnaces
    G1N80
INSTALLATION FEATURES
• Left or right gas and electric entry
•"L" models comply with California's South Coast Air
Quality Management District Low NOx requirements
•	Filter rack and permanent cleanable filters provided
on dedicated upflow models

Volts/
Hz/
Phase
Min.
Time
Delay
Breaker
or Fuse
Nominal
F.L.A.
Trans.
(V.A.)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)
G1N80BT050D12A 50,000 40,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.8 40 125
G1N80BT075D12A 75,000 60,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.6 40 130
G1N80BT075D16B 75,000 60,000 80.0% 2.5 - 4.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 7.7 40 140
G1N80BT100D14B 100,000 80,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 7.3 40 160
G1N80BT100D20C 100,000 80,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.2 40 170
G1N80BT100D22C 100,000 80,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.3 40 180
G1N80BT125D20C 125,000 100,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 10.5 40 180
G1N80BU050D12A 50,000 40,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.8 40 125
G1N80BU075D12A 75,000 60,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.6 40 130
G1N80BU075D16B 75,000 60,000 80.0% 2.5 - 4.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 7.7 40 140
G1N80BU100D14B 100,000 80,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 7.3 40 160
G1N80BU100D20C 100,000 80,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.2 40 170
G1N80BU125D20C 125,000 100,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 10.5 40 180
G1N80BU150D20D 150,000 120,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.0 40 200
G1N80BR050D12A 50,000 40,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.4 40 130
G1N80BR075D12A 75,000 60,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.6 40 140
G1N80BR075D16B 75,000 60,000 80.0% 2.5 - 4.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 6.8 40 155
G1N80BR100D14B 100,000 80,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 7.1 40 160
G1N80BR100D20C 100,000 80,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.2 40 175
G1N80BR125D20C 125,000 100,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.4 40 185
G1N80BR150D20D 150,000 120,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 11.3 40 195
Model Number Guide
		     G	     1            N	        80	           B	          T/U/R	        D         20	        C        L   -  1     A
G -  Gas Furnace
Single Stage

30 - 60
Hi 1,310 1,270 1,210 1,165 1,090 1,015 950 850
Med/Hi 1,060 1,045 1,025 990 955 895 800 775
Med 870 860 845 820 790 755 685 610
Low 785 765 745 715 665 640 580 525
G1N80BT/U075D12A 1/3 10 x 6 40 - 70
Hi 1,270 1,235 1,195 1,145 1,080 1,025 945 860
Med/Hi 1,035 1,015 990 965 925 895 860 820
Med 845 845 820 795 760 720 680 620
Low 720 715 690 675 645 620 570 525
G1N80BT/U075D16B 1/2 10 x 8 35 - 65
Hi 1,780 1,680 1,635 1,540 1,445 1,335 1,265 1,125
Med/Hi 1,560 1,510 1,480 1,400 1,340 1,235 1,115 995
Med 1,305 1,285 1,270 1,215 1,175 1,100 1,030 895
Low 1,115 1,060 1,040 985 905 805 615 385
G1N80BT/U100D14B 1/3 10 x 8 45 - 75
Hi 1,660 1,610 1,540 1,475 1,415 1,335 1,245 1,105
Med/Hi 1,395 1,360 1,325 1,280 1,225 1,165 1,035 960
Med 1,105 1,100 1,075 1,045 1,010 970 905 665
Low 930 925 905 880 845 795 645 570
G1N80BT/U100D20C 3/4 12 x 10 35 - 65
Hi 2,160 2,135 2,100 2,040 2,005 1,945 1,860 1,785
Med/Hi 1,790 1,765 1,745 1,720 1,685 1,645 1,590 1,525
Med 1,560 1,525 1,515 1,495 1,455 1,410 1,375 1,320
Med/Low 1,285 1,260 1,245 1,210 1,185 1,150 1,100 1,070
Low 1,005 970 925 890 850 810 740 685
G1N80BT100D22C .9 12 x 10 35 - 65
Hi 2,335 2,235 2,200 2,115 2,070 1,990 1,870 1,770
Med/Hi 2,125 2,080 2,065 1,980 1,945 1,830 1,755 1,700
Med 1,970 1,935 1,900 1,845 1,770 1,690 1,625 1,460
Med/Low 1,695 1,660 1,620 1,600 1,535 1,475 1,400 1,305
Low 1,450 1,425 1,385 1,355 1,300 1,265 1,130 1,070
G1N80BT/U125D20C 3/4 12 x 10 50 - 80
Hi 2,095 2,080 2,035 1,970 1,925 1,820 1,735 1,650
Med/Hi 1,780 1,755 1,735 1,710 1,645 1,565 1,530 1,465
Med 1,570 1,530 1,520 1,485 1,435 1,395 1,350 1,235
Med/Low 1,310 1,285 1,255 1,225 1,190 1,155 1,095 1,020